THE DATASHEET OF
APDA1806CGCK
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP7370
Document number: DS41820  Rev. 2 -3
1 of 17
April 2024

IG
N
Ordering Information
AP7370 - X X - X
Package
W5/WW/WR : SOT25
Output Voltage Packing
7/13 : 7"/13" Tape & Reel
Product Name
12 : Fixed Output 1.2V
15 : Fixed Output 1.5V
18 : Fixed Output 1.8V
28 : Fixed Output 2.8V
30 : Fixed Output 3.0V
33 : Fixed Output 3.3V
36 : Fixed Output 3.6V
50 : Fixed Output 5.0V
Y : SOT89
SA : SOT23
FDC : U-DFN2020-6
           (Type C)
Part Number Package Code Package
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7370-XXW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7370-XXWR-7 WR SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7370-XXWW-7 WW SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7370-XXY-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP7370-XXSA-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7370-XXFDC-7 FDC U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7370
Document number: DS41820  Rev. 2 -3
10 of 17
April 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7370
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
N
O
T R
E
C
O
M
M
E
N
D
E
D
FO
R
 N
E
W
 D
E
S
IG
N
Marking Information
(1) SOT25
1 2 3

IG
N
Ordering Information (continued)
(4) U-DFN2020-6 (Type C)
XXX : Identification Code
(Top View)
 X : Internal Code
XY
X XX
W
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
AP7370-12FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8U
AP7370-15FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8Z
AP7370-18FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8V
AP7370-28FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B82
AP7370-30FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8W
AP7370-33FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8X
AP7370-36FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B8Y
AP7370-50FDC-7 U-DFN2020-6 (Type C) B83
AP7370
Document number: DS41820  Rev. 2 -3
13 of 17